Industrial Est Sec C
RSP Singapore 575645

OUR REF: 50111955/TP/SHA92225/AD/16/08/2019/DD
YOUR REF: GBB3533A/--

6 September 2019

To: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

EQ) INSURANCE

5 MAXWELL ROAD

#17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX
SINGAPORE 069110

ACCIDENT INVOLVING : SHA9222S AGAINST GBB1533A ON 16/08/2019
LOCATION ALONG : EXIT PAYA LEBAR RD FROM PIE

DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD Without Prejudice
Bik 10 #01-20 Sin Ming % to our driver's Injury claim

We refer to the above matter:
Repalr/
Amount Before | GST Amount After
Rate Per Day gliims GST 7% GST
ay
Cost of Repalr 3 - 2 $ 1,100.00 5 77.00 $§ 1,177.00
Loss Of Rental $ 105.30 2 b 210.60 5 - s 210.60
Loss Of Income | §  B0.00 2 5 160.00 5 - $ 160.00
LTA/GIA [
Search Fee $ 0 s 1.87 $ 013§ 200
| Towing Fee $ 0o |s . $ s
Surveyor Fee s - 0 $ - s s R .
Total $ 185.30 2 !'s 147247 |s 7713 |s 150960

The accldent was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a results, We had incurred

the following costs of repair and losses of our Insurer:

Enclosed are coples of the following documents for your perusal:

© Letter of Demand © | Rental Invoice

[+ Final Bill @ | Letter of Authority

© | Repair Estimate @ | Discharge Voucher

@ GIA Report/Accident Police Report @ | Certificate of Insurance
{0 LTA 3 Party Search Fee © | Confirmation Finalize/Liability Email Copy
’E Mileage Record @

Our cllent has authorized DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD to deal with the claim In this accident case and

also to receive and deal/negotiate with all payment as stated above.
Please look into our client’s claim and revert soonest as possible.

Your Sincerely,

DD HASHIM

DING AUTOMOTIVE PTELTD
TEL: +65 81160811

FAX: 64520614




" Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 31 October 2019 2:56 PM

To: ainishak.curri@gmail.com

Subject: <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER = OUR REF: CC4/EQI19014880/R1ga3 ***

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 3533A & SHA 9222S ON 16/08/2019 ***

Our Ref: CC4/EQI19014880/R1ga3

31 OCTOBER 2019

AIN'S CREATIONS

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 3533A AND SHA 92225 ON 16/08/2019

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (EQ
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance
policy taken up with them,

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SHA 92225.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles)
upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed
utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries. (NO ACTION IS REQUIRED)

C.C. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
{Motor Claims Dept)

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our
part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the
accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer
or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters,

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher [for
settlement sum above 520,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all ariginal documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment
on the settlement sum.”

Best Regards,



Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChongét|kkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Accident involving SHARRS & Q8835334 on I9/19 along
Exit ey Lebw Poad .

1/We, QMM@_EE'_N RIC/ Co.Reg Number 1995028396 registered owner
of wvehicle No, R which was rented to Hirer/Driver

Mr/Ms____T59 Tinsld Ho 3 NRIC _3724-551//}/ , hereby
authorize Ding Autornotive Pte Ltd on this date ___1Y01 191 ¢, submit ,
correspond , negotiate and settle my/our claim for cost of repair and
tninsured losses arising from the above accident and without prejudice of our
driver’s Injury claim.

[/We further authorize that agreed settlement sum for cost of repair, loss of
income and rental, survey report fee or any legal fee , third party vehicle
insurance papticulars enquiry fee etc, , be made in favour of Ding Automotive
Pte Ltd and that the said payment be forwarded to them as full -and final
discharge of my/our claims.

Owner Signature/Co.Chop

HIrerfDriv:er.Signamre

Z*

ir



DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
BLK 10, #01-20 SIN MING IND EST. SEC C,
SINGAPORE 575645
Tel: 64521208 Fax:6452 0614

EINAL BILL
M/S: EQ INSURANCE
ACCIDENT DATE:16/08/2019 OURREF: SHA9222S
REF:-- DATE ; 6/9/2019
0IC:-
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Cost of Repair -SHA9222S $ 1,100.00 | § 1,100.00
REMARKS ; SUB TOTAL : 3 1,100.00
7% GST $ 77.00
GRAND TOTAL: | § 1.177.00
Yours faithfully,

Authorise lgua’tgz of Ding Automotive Pte Ltd




¥

Our Ref: ECWDEEIEEE J -('nqcab

Date: 18 August 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 16/08/2018 @ 11:20 hrs

ALONG EXIT PAYA LEBAR ROAD FROM PIE
INVOLVING GBB3533A

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to Inform that CityCab Pte Ltd Is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9222S (the
“Tax"). The Taxi was hired o TEQO TIONG HOE IC NO SXXXX511H a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $112.67 per day (inclusive of GST).
loHs !

Please be advisad that !h?Ta:d was Insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis al the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arlsing from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with tha said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

setllement of claims with third party's insurance company In respect of the said
accident.

Yaurs faithfully
Christine Tay

Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 B555 1188 Facsimile +85 8453 3183



MILLEAGE zauﬁTmEEE
DATE DESCRIPTION MILLEAGE ODOMETER READING TRAVELLED |— -
| () "
274 my PN e 7] ™| ooy
wWhg- |m o 1S1EIE(E 0 NN ™ T ogsd .
VEHICLE NUMBER:§ |4 42005 . HIRER/DRIVER SIGN: \%
REMARKS :

CC G-




R22/2019

@'z

RECORDE MANABEMENT CERTRE OST Resistration No: M400017738

Involca

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday 1o Friday Sem to Spm

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

COur Ref No: GR-18-136175
Data of Reguast: 22/082019 Your Raf No: Online Purchase
Ding Auto Pta Lid
Blk 10, #01-20
Sin Ming Industrial Estata Saclor C
Singapare 575645
Dear SirfMadam,
|"._-‘
| ,uiry Dats 22/08/2019
Enquiry By You Jing Fang
TP Vehicle No GBB3533A
Accldent Date 16/082019
Enguiry Result
TP Vahicle No, Insurar Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
GHEB3533A EQ Insurance Company Lid 24/01/2019-23/01/2020 6223 8433
Thank You.

Tha imagss provided to you are taken from the orginal repons forwarded 1o the centre by the members of the General Insurancs Association of Singapore
and we take no responsibiity for thalr accuracy or contants and shall ba under no lability whatsoevar for any loss or damage arsing out of or In connection

with the reports or thair iImagas.
~

This Is a computer genarated document and requires no signatura,

hitpe:eingapore marimen.com/clalmsndex.cfmPusebox=MTRaas&fussaction=dsp_geninvip&rafid=22533388CFID=5TRA05ITACFTOKEN=cb43ash... 1/2



8/2212019 Invaice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
I"SUWCE Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
ot e P T P T tion No: M4000177
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ST Reastration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Raf No: GR-18-136175
Data of Requeast: 22/08/20189 Your Refl No Online Purchase
Ding Auto Pte Ltd
Blk 10, #01-20
Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sacior C
Singapora 575845
Dear SirMadam,

—
I ulry Data 22/08/2019
Enguiry By You Jing Feng
TP Vahicle No. GBB3533A
Accidant Dato 16/08/2018

DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurar Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You.

This Is @ eomputer genorated document and requires no signatura.

For GIARMC Officlal usa:
Data:
[XLGIRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque

hitps:/fsingapore merimen. com/claims/index.cimMusebax=MTRsas&fussacion=dsp_ganinvip&relid=2253338ACFID=57880537ACFTOKEN=chdlash. . 212



